

FIR No. 1065/16
PS Mangol Puri
State Vs. Rakesh @ Rocky & ors.

05.12.2018

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

All accused on bail, are present.

Sh. Gajraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused Rakesh @ Rocky and Sagar Gaur.

Sh. Kartik, Ld. Counsel for the accused Harpal.

Counsel for the accused filed the reply of the application filed by the IO for sending the exhibits to some other FSL/CFSL for second opinion. Copy given to the prosecution.

PW31 Inspector Gulshan Nagpal is examined, cross examined and discharged. PW32 Ct. Krishan Kumar is partly examined in chief and his further examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Addl. PP as some clarifications are required from the IO. PW32 Ct. Krishan Kumar be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Request received on behalf of PW Sh. R.S. Sagar, Addl. DCP, Outer District, Delhi, Dr. Sarabjit Singh, SSO (Biology), FSL, Rohini, Delhi and Sh. R. Eniyavan, SSO (Bellistic), FSL, Rohini, Delhi. Heard. Request allowed for today only. They be summoned for the next date of hearing.

PW SI Kamlesh is not present despite service. Let the NBW be issued against him.

Put up for consideration of the application and further PE on **23.01.2019.**

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ(FTC): N-W: Rohini:
05.12.2018