

FIR No. 1065/16
PS Mangol Puri
State Vs. Rakesh @ Rocky & ors.

19.03.2019

Present: Ms. Poonam Singhal, substitute Addl. P.P. for the State.

All accused on bail, are present.

Sh. Gajraj Singh, counsel for the accused no. 1 and 3.

Sh. Kartik, counsel for the accused no. 2.

IO Inspector Narender Yadav is present.

Request received on behalf of Sh. R.S. Sagar, Addl. DCP-1, Outer District, Delhi. Heard. Request allowed for today only. He be summoned for the next date of hearing.

PW32 Ct. Krishan Kumar is present. However, substitute Addl. PP submits that to further examined the said witness, some clarification was sought by the regular Addl. PP, however, he is on leave and in view thereof she requests that PW-32 may be discharged for today and may be summoned for the next date of hearing. Heard. Request allowed. Accordingly, PW-32 is discharged for today and be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Accordingly, IO Inspector Narender Yadav is discharged.

PW Dr. Sarabjit Singh from FSL stands served. Be awaited.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ(FTC): N-W: Rohini:
19.03.2019

At 12.10 pm.

Present: Ms. Poonam Singhal, substitute Addl. P.P. for the State.

All accused on bail, are present.

Sh. Gajraj Singh, counsel for the accused no. 1 and 3.

Sh. Kartik, counsel for the accused no. 2.

PW35 Dr. Sarabjit Singh is examined, cross examined and discharged.

Request received on behalf of PW Inspector Rajpal. Heard. Request allowed for today only. He be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining PE on **16.05.2019**. All the remaining witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ(FTC): N-W: Rohini:
19.03.2019