

16.05.2019

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Addl. P.P. for the State.

All the accused on bail, are present.

Sh. Gajraj Singh, counsel for the accused no.1 and 3.

Proxy counsel for the accused no.2.

IO Inspector Narender is present.

PW-36 Inspt. Rajpal Singh is examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW-32 Ct. Krishan Kumar is partly examined in chief and his further examination is deferred for want of complete case property. He be summoned afresh for next date of hearing.

Request has been received on behalf of DCP R.S. Sagar. Heard. Allowed for today only. He be summoned afresh for next date of hearing.

Let the present MHC(M) be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for further PE on **08.08.2019**. Notice be issued to IO for next date of hearing.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ(FTC): N-W: Rohini:
16.05.2019