

SC 156/2017
STATE Vs. RAKESH @ ROCKY ETC
FIR no. 1065 /2016
PS Mangol Puri

02.11.2020

PHYSICAL HEARING

In terms of the order/roster No. 33597-33657/F2(1)/NW/RC/2020 dated 26.09.2020 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-West District, Rohini Court, Delhi, the Court is hearing the matters through physical hearing.

Pr: Sh. Virender Kharta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

None for the accused.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today.

Re-notify for **02.02.2021**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02/NDPS/
North West, Rohini
Delhi/02.11.2020