

SC No. 789/2019
STATE Vs. ARUN SINGH
FIR No. 698/2019
P.S. Sultanpuri

22.02.2022

HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

In view of the directions passed vide office order No. 67/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022 by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the hearing of matters has been conducted through Video Conferencing today using CISCO WEBEX Meeting App. after taking consent of both the parties.

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. B.S Chaudhary.

Put up for P.E. on **26.07.2022**. *PWs be summoned for the said date.*

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/22.02.2022 jk