

SC No. 156/2017
STATE Vs. RAKESH @ ROCKY ETC.
FIR No. 1065/2016
P.S Mangolpuri

26.05.2022

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rakesh @ Rocky and Harpal @ Toni on bail with
Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Sumit.
Proceedings against the accused Sagar Gaur have already
bee abated vide order dated 23.12.2021.

PW- Retd. Inspector (IO) Narender Singh is present.
However, Ld. APP for State submits that one application dated
09.08.2018 moved on behalf of IO is pending consideration.

Put up for arguments on the aforesaid application on
08.07.2022. IO is bound down for the said date.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/26.05.2022 jk