

SC No. 156/17
STATE Vs. RAKESH @ ROCKY & ORS.
FIR No. 1065/16
P.S Mangolpuri

15.10.2022

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rakesh @ Rocky and Harpal @ Toni on bail with
Ld. Counsel Sh. Gajraj Singh.

No reply has been received from Director, FSL, Delhi with respect to the query raised on the last date of hearing on the application moved by IO regarding resending the bullet seized in this case for DNA profiling of blood sample.

Issue fresh Court notice to concerned Director, FSL, Delhi along with the copy of order passed on the last date of hearing to send the report whether it is possible to extract DNA profile from the bullet seized in this case or not, on or before the next date of hearing.

List for further proceedings on **15.11.2022**.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/15.10.2022