

SC No. 156/17
STATE Vs. RAKESH @ ROCKY & ORS.
FIR No. 1065/16
P.S Mangolpuri

21.01.2023

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rakesh @ Rocky and Harpal @ Toni on bail with
Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Aditya Atri.

PW- Retd. Inspector Narender Singh (IO) is present.
However, he is discharged unexamined for today at the request of
witness. He be summoned for the next date of hearing.

List for remaining P.E. on **18.03.2023**.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/21.01.2023