

SC 156-2017  
STATE Vs. RAKESH @ ROCKY ETC  
FIR No. 1065 /2016  
(MangolPuri)

**08.07.2023**

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Both accused with proxy counsel Ms. Ayushi Gupta.

Summons to IO received back with the report that he is out of station. He be summoned again for next date of hearing through DCP concerned as it is one of the oldest case. Notice be also issued to DCP concerned to ensure that IO shall remain present on the next date of hearing because for his absence the trial is being delayed.

List on 18.10.2023.

**VIKRAM  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/08.07.2023**