

10.11.2023

Pr: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. Gajraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for both accused persons.
PW-37 Retired Inspector Narender Singh (Recalled for
further examination in chief as deferred on 18.10.2023).

PW-37 Retired Inspector Narender Singh partly examined
in chief and deferred at the request of Ld. Addl. PP for the State
as Ld. Addl. PP has to go to Rajender Nagar, PCT for delivering
the lecture on SC/ST Act as he has been called as the resource
person. Therefore, this witness be summoned again for NDOH.

No other PW is present today.

Copy of the evidence be supplied to Ld. Counsel for
accused persons by filing an application with requisite court fee.

List for RPE on **20.01.2024**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/10.11.2023