

7 SC 789/2019
STATE Vs. ARUN SINGH
698 /2019 (Sultan Puri)

20.01.2024

Pr: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in person along with Ld. Counsel, Sh. B. S
Chaudhary.
PWs Pooja and Kaka Singh in person.

PWs Pooja and Kaka Singh are present, however,
discharged unexamined as Ld. Addl. PP for the State is looking
after the work of one other court also. Therefore, **these PWs be
summoned again** for NDOH.

List for PE on **21.03.2024 at 11:00 a.m.**

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.01.2024