

6 SC 156/2017
STATE Vs. RAKESH @ ROCKY ETC
1065 /2016 (Mangol Puri)

20.01.2024

Pr: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused person are in person.
Ms. Sakshi Sachdeva, Ld. Counsel for accused Rakesh @
Rocky.
PW Retired Insp. Narender Singh in person.

PW-37 Statement of Retired Insp. Narender Singh, recalled for further examination in chief, examined in chief and his cross examination is deferred as it is already 04:00 p.m and meeting of the undersigned is also scheduled at 04:00 p.m. Therefore, this PW be summoned again for NDOH.

No other PW is present today.

At this stage, Ld. Addl. PP for the State, moved an application u/s 311 Cr.P.C for summoning the witnesses mentioned in the application. The copy of the said application is supplied to the defence counsel.

Copy of the evidence be supplied to Ld. Counsel for accused persons by filing an application with requisite court fee.

List for for the order on this application and for RPE on
03.04.2024.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.01.2024