

10 SC 156/2017
STATE Vs. RAKESH @ ROCKY ETC
1065 /2016 (Mangol Puri)

03.04.2024

Pr: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rakesh @ Rocky and Harpal @ Toni are present
with Ld. Counsel, Sh. Aditya Atri.
PW Retired Insp. Narender Singh Yadav in person.

PW Retired Insp. Narender Singh Yadav is present on
summons, however, discharged unexamined as he is not well
today as he has tonsils enlarge due to infection. Therefore, **he be
summoned again** for NDOH.

List for PE on **01.06.2024**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/03.04.2024